Requester's Name Address		01 SEP -6 PH 3: 52 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
Company ACCU TAX & ACCOUNTING		#****78,75 ******	78.75
Address 7900 NW 27TH AVE # 159		Office Use Only	
The MIAMI State FL The State FL	Dept./Roor/Sutta/Room_R(S), 33147	(if known):	
1		n de la companya de l	± ···
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	<u>* :</u>	
2			
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)		-
3(Corporation Name)		<u>and and an </u>	•.• ·
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)		
4 (Corporation Name)	(D		<u>نى</u> تە ^ر
	(Document #)		
Walk in Pick up time		Certified Copy	-
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
Profit	Amendment	-	
 Not for Profit Limited Liability 	Resignation of Change of Reg	R.A., Officer/Director	
Domestication Other	Dissolution/W		
Uther Uther	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION	QUALIFICATION	
Annual ReportFictitious Name	Foreign	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Limited Partne		
	T rademark O ther		
	- Oulor		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

01 SEP -6 PM 3: 52

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator(s) for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt (s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: TRUE TRADERS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be :

9831 Nob Hill Lane Sunrise, Fl 33351.

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 100 \dot{f}

Sheldon Scott50Garreth Thorpe50

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Sheldon Scott

9831 Nob Hill Lane

Sunrise, Fl 33351

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

Sheldon Scott - President 9831 Nob Hill Lane, Sunrise, Fl 33351

Garreth Thorpe - Secretary/Treasurer 9831 Nob Hill Lane, Sunrise, Fl 33351

ARTICLE VI- PURPOSES

The purposes of the Corporation is to do any and all business legally permitted in the United States including but not limited to Auto Sales

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 5th day of September, 2001.

Signature-Sheldon Scott

Signature - Garreth Thorpe

Signature -

Sworn to and subscribed to me this 5th day of September, 2001.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL		
D V MARSH		
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA		
COMMISSION NO. CC939574		
MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 21,2004		

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: TRUE TRADERS, INC.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Sheldon Scott	
9831 Nob Hill Lane	

Sunrise, Fl 33351.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature

9-5-01

Date

FILED

01 SEP -6 PH 3: 52

SECRETATO OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA